Kumaun University, Nainital Curriculum Vitae

Name	: Dr. Amit Joshi
Designation	: Professor & Head
Department	: Management Studies
Contact Information	
Email Address	: amitjoshi@kunainital.ac.in
Mobile No	: 9410349047
LinkedIn Profile (Optional)	:
ORCD ID Scopus ID Vidwan ID	: https://orcid.org/0009-0005-2396-6814 : 58920622600 :

Educational Qualification

Degree	University	Subjects	Year
Ph.D.	Kumaun University	Management	2005
MBA	Lucknow University	Marketing & Finance	1995
B.Sc.	Delhi University	Physics, Chemistry, Maths	1989
Diploma in Business Entrepreneurship	Entrepreneurship Development Institute of India, Ahmedabad	Business Entrepreneurship	2007

Work Experience (add row if required)

Position	Department	University/Organization	Year
Professor & Head	Management Studies	Kumaun University, Nainital	Current since 2021
Director	Institute of Professional Studies & Development Research	Kumaun University, Nainital	2020-2022

Coordinator, Alumni Affairs & International Collaboration Cell	Kumaun University	Kumaun University, Nainital	2019-2022	
Joint Director	Sponsored Research & Industrial Consultancy Cell (SRICC)	Kumaun University, Nainital	2019-2020	
Two Foreign Assignments				

Administrative Responsibilities (add row if required)

Position	Nature of responsibility	University/Organization	Year
Convener - Board of Studies & Research Degree Committee Faculty of Management, Kumaun University	Convene meetings of the board to refine/modify syllabi, add/delete courses, Examine research proposals	Kumaun University	Current since 2021
Assistant Dean Student Welfare	Ensuring student welfare and organizing free and fair elections to elect the student union	DSB Campus, Kumaun University	2012-2017
Member, Executive Council	Deliberate on issues concerning the Executive Council as specified in the statutes of Kumaun University	Kumaun University, Nainital	2012-2013

Research Interests:

Tourism and spiritualism

Publications (start from recent publications)

a) Research Papers (add row if required)

Authors name	Title of the paper	Vol, page no	Year
Amit Joshi	Thirukkural on Ethical Issues	Tattva – sindhu, Yr9 Vol 7, 2022 pp 89-99	
Amit Joshi	Panchayati Raj: A Bibliometric Analysis	Vimarshodgam Journal of Interdisciplinary Studies(VIMJINS)Volume2, No.1, pp1-13	2022
Amit Joshi	Sustainable Lifestyles and Development Issues in Uttarakhand	Journal of Interdisciplinary Cycle Research, Volume XII, Issue VIII, pp 1409- 1431	2020
Amit Joshi	Economy Vs Ecology: Sustainable Tourism Development in a Himalayan State- Role of Avian Tourism	Research Journal of Social Science & Management – RJSSM, Volume 7, No. 5, pp69-76	2017
Amit Joshi	Performance Evaluation of Two Wheeler Firms on the basis of Du Pont Model	International Journal of Business Quantitative Economics and Applied Management Research, Volume-4, Issue – 1 pp 88- 110	2017
Amit Joshi	Challenges in the Vegetable Supply Chain in Kumaun Region of Uttarakhand, India	Research Journal of Social Science & Management, Volume:06, No:03, pp 131- 136	2016

b) Patents (start from recent publications) (add row if required)

Authors name	Title of the patent	Patent no (Granted or filed)	Year

c) Books (start from recent publications) (add row if required)

Authors name	Title of the book	Publisher	ISBN	Year

d) Book chapters (start from recent publications) (add row if required)

Authors name	Title of the book	Publisher	ISBN	Year

e) Conference Publications/Proceedings (start from recent publications) (add row if required)

Authors name	Title of the paper	Conference name	Year
Dr. Pushkar Dubey, Prof. Amit Joshi and Prof. R.C. Mishra	Integrating Bhagwad Gita in Modern Management: ISM of Organizational Factors & Communication Protocols for IIoT'	SMART-2023, IEEE Conference ID: 59791, 12 th International Conference on System Modeling & Advancement in Research Trends ISBN: 979-8-3503-6988-5 <i>scopus</i>	22 nd -23 rd December, 2023
Shikha Tewari & Amit Joshi	Digital Transformation for Human Resource and Its Influence on Emerging Market Economies,	International Conference on Innovative Research Practices in Social Sciences (IRPSS-2023: a referred international conference), Institute of Engineering & Management, Kolkata in association with SMART Society USA, ICRC - All India Management Association and Academy of Indian Marketing	November 16-18, 2023,

Projects (add row if required)

TH CH			N/
Title of the	Funding agency	Amount (Rs)	Year
project			
projeci			

Teaching details (add row if required)

Name of the course/paper	Department	University	Year
Marketing Management	Management Sudies	Kumaun University	1997 - to date
Consumer Behaviour	Management Sudies	Kumaun University	1997 - to date
Strategic Management	Management Sudies	Kumaun University	1997 - to date
Knowledge Management	Management Sudies	Kumaun University	2011 – to date
Business Environment	Management Sudies	Kumaun University	1997 - 2013
International Marketing	Management Sudies	Kumaun University	1997 - 2015
Sales & Distribution Management	Management Sudies	Kumaun University	1997 - 2015

Professional Memberships (add row if required)

Organization	Position	Year

Honours and Awards (add row if required)

Award	Awarding Organization	Year

Conference Presentations (add row if required)

Title of presentation	Conference name	Name of the institution	Year
Blending Tradition & Technology: Artificial Intelligence- Enhanced Insights into the Scholarly Research on the Shrimad Bhagavad Gita	International Conference on Intelligent and Smart Computation (ICIASC-2023), 07-08 July 2023,	Chandigarh University, India	2023

Signature of the faculty member